1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4

be
r o
f S
he
et
s
TCI SERIES DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
MODEL NUMBER
MOTOR (HP/CELL)
L W H A B
DRY WEIGHT (LBS) OP WEIGHT (LBS)
TCI-0412-1-3 1 04'-6" 12'-6" 12'-4" 3 4 3408 4656
TCI-0412-2-3 2 04'-6" 12'-6" 12'-4" 3 4 3408 4656
TCI-0412-3-3 3 04'-6" 12'-6" 12'-10" 3 4 3408 4656
TCI-0412-5-3 5 04'-6" 12'-6" 12'-10" 3 4 3408 4656
TCI-0618-10-3 10 06'-6" 18'-6" 12'-10" 6 6 7668 10476
TCI-0618-3-3 3 06'-6" 18'-6" 13'-4" 6 6 7668 10476
TCI-0618-5-3 5 06'-6" 18'-6" 13'-4" 6 6 7668 10476
TCI-0618-7.5-3 7.5 06'-6" 18'-6" 13'-10" 6 6 7668 10476
TCI-0818-10-3 10 08'-6" 18'-6" 13'-4" 8 8 10224 13968
TCI-0818-15-3 15 08'-6" 18'-6" 13'-10" 8 8 10224 13968
TCI-0818-5-3 5 08'-6" 18'-6" 13'-10" 8 8 10224 13968
TCI-0818-7.5-3 7.5 08'-6" 18'-6" 14'-4" 8 8 10224 13968
TCI-0824-10-3 10 08'-6" 24'-6" 13'-4" 8 8 13632 18624
TCI-0824-15-3 15 08'-6" 24'-6" 13'-10" 8 8 13632 18624
TCI-0824-20-3 20 08'-6" 24'-6" 13'-10" 8 8 13632 18624
TCI-0824-5-3 5 08'-6" 24'-6" 14'-4" 8 8 13632 18624
TCI-0824-7.5-3 7.5 08'-6" 24'-6" 14'-10" 8 8 13632 18624
TCI-0830-10-3 10 08'-6" 30'-6" 13'-4" 8 8 17040 23280
TCI-0830-15-3 15 08'-6" 30'-6" 13'-4" 8 8 17040 23280
TCI-0830-20-3 20 08'-6" 30'-6" 13'-10" 8 8 17040 23280
TCI-0830-25-3 25 08'-6" 30'-6" 14'-4" 8 8 17040 23280
TCI-0830-5-3 5 08'-6" 30'-6" 14'-4" 8 8 17040 23280
TCI-0830-7.5-3 7.5 08'-6" 30'-6" 14'-10" 8 8 17040 23280
TCI-0836-10-3 10 08'-6" 36'-6" 13'-10" 8 8 20448 27936
TCI-0836-15-3 15 08'-6" 36'-6" 14'-4" 8 8 20448 27936
TCI-0836-20-3 20 08'-6" 36'-6" 14'-4" 8 8 20448 27936
TCI-0836-25-3 25 08'-6" 36'-6" 14'-10" 8 8 20448 27936
TCI-0836-30-3 30 08'-6" 36'-6" 14'-10" 8 8 20448 27936
TCI-0836-7.5-3 7.5 08'-6" 36'-6" 15'-4" 8 8 20448 27936
TCI-0842-10-3 10 08'-6" 42'-6" 14'-10" 8 8 23856 32592
TCI-0842-15-3 15 08'-6" 42'-6" 15'-4" 8 8 23856 32592
TCI-0842-20-3 20 08'-6" 42'-6" 15'-10" 8 8 23856 32592
TCI-0842-25-3 25 08'-6" 42'-6" 15'-10" 8 8 23856 32592
TCI-0842-30-3 30 08'-6" 42'-6" 15'-10" 8 8 23856 32592
1
1
2
2

f
 6
N
um
be
r o
f S
he
et
s
TCI SERIES DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
MODEL NUMBER
MOTOR (HP/CELL)
L W H A B
DRY WEIGHT (LBS) OP WEIGHT (LBS)
TCI-1118-10-3 10 11'-6" 18'-6" 14'-4"
8 8 14058 19206
TCI-1118-15-3 15 11'-6" 18'-6" 14'-10" 8 8 14058 19206
TCI-1118-20-3 20 11'-6" 18'-6" 15'-4" 8 8 14058 19206
TCI-1118-5-3 5 11'-6" 18'-6" 15'-10" 8 8 14058 19206
TCI-1118-7.5-3 7.5 11'-6" 18'-6" 15'-10" 8 8 14058 19206
TCI-1124-10-3 10 11'-6" 24'-6" 13'-10" 8 8 18744 25608
TCI-1124-15-3 15 11'-6" 24'-6" 14'-4" 8 8 18744 25608
TCI-1124-20-3 20 11'-6" 24'-6" 14'-4" 8 8 18744 25608
TCI-1124-25-3 25 11'-6" 24'-6" 14'-10" 8 8 18744 25608
TCI-1124-5-3 5 11'-6" 24'-6" 14'-10" 8 8 18744 25608
TCI-1124-7.5-3 7.5 11'-6" 24'-6" 15'-4" 8 8 18744 25608
TCI-1130-10-3 10 11'-6" 30'-6" 14'-4" 8 8 23430 32010
TCI-1130-15-3 15 11'-6" 30'-6" 14'-4" 8 8 23430 32010
TCI-1130-20-3 20 11'-6" 30'-6" 14'-10" 8 8 23430 32010
TCI-1130-25-3 25 11'-6" 30'-6" 14'-10" 8 8 23430 32010
TCI-1130-30-3 30 11'-6" 30'-6" 15'-4" 8 8 23430 32010
TCI-1130-7.5-3 7.5 11'-6" 30'-6" 15'-10" 8 8 23430 32010
TCI-1136-10-3 10 11'-6" 36'-6" 14'-4" 8 10 28116 38412
TCI-1136-15-3 15 11'-6" 36'-6" 14'-10" 8 10 28116 38412
TCI-1136-20-3 20 11'-6" 36'-6" 14'-10" 8 10 28116 38412
TCI-1136-25-3 25 11'-6" 36'-6" 15'-4" 8 10 28116 38412
TCI-1136-30-3 30 11'-6" 36'-6" 15'-4" 8 10 28116 38412
TCI-1136-40-3 40 11'-6" 36'-6" 15'-10" 8 10 28116 38412
TCI-1142-15-3 15 11'-6" 42'-6" 14'-4" 8 10 32802 44814
TCI-1142-20-3 20 11'-6" 42'-6" 14'-10" 8 10 32802 44814
TCI-1142-25-3 25 11'-6" 42'-6" 14'-10" 8 10 32802 44814
TCI-1142-30-3 30 11'-6" 42'-6" 15'-4" 8 10 32802 44814
TCI-1142-40-3 40 11'-6" 42'-6" 15'-10" 8 10 32802 44814
TCI-1142-50-3 50 11'-6" 42'-6" 15'-10" 8 10 32802 44814
TCI-1148-15-3 15 11'-6" 48'-6" 15'-4" 10 10 37488 51216
TCI-1148-20-3 20 11'-6" 48'-6" 15'-10" 10 10 37488 51216
TCI-1148-25-3 25 11'-6" 48'-6" 15'-10" 10 10 37488 51216
TCI-1148-30-3 30 11'-6" 48'-6" 16'-4" 10 10 37488 51216
TCI-1148-40-3 40 11'-6" 48'-6" 16'-4" 10 10 37488 51216
TCI-1148-50-3 50 11'-6" 48'-6" 16'-10" 10 10 37488 51216
TCI-1154-20-3 20 11'-6" 54'-6" 16'-10" 10 12 42174 57618
TCI-1154-25-3 25 11'-6" 54'-6" 16'-10" 10 12 42174 57618
TCI-1154-30-3 30 11'-6" 54'-6" 16'-10" 10 12 42174 57618
TCI-1154-40-3 40 11'-6" 54'-6" 17'-4" 10 12 42174 57618
TCI-1154-50-3 50 11'-6" 54'-6" 17'-10" 10 12 42174 57618
TCI-1154-60-3 60 11'-6" 54'-6" 17'-10" 10 12 42174 57618
1
1
2
2

f
 6
N
um
be
r o
f S
he
et
s
TCI SERIES DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
MODEL NUMBER
MOTOR (HP/CELL)
L W H A B
DRY WEIGHT (LBS) OP WEIGHT (LBS)
TCI-1342-15-3 15 13'-6" 42'-6" 14'-10" 10 12 38766 52962
TCI-1342-20-3 20 13'-6" 42'-6" 15'-4" 10 12 38766 52962
TCI-1342-25-3 25 13'-6" 42'-6" 15'-10" 10 12 38766 52962
TCI-1342-30-3 30 13'-6" 42'-6" 15'-10" 10 12 38766 52962
TCI-1342-40-3 40 13'-6" 42'-6" 16'-4" 10 12 38766 52962
TCI-1342-50-3 50 13'-6" 42'-6" 16'-4" 10 12 38766 52962
TCI-1342-60-3 60 13'-6" 42'-6" 16'-10" 10 12 38766 52962
TCI-1348-20-3 20 13'-6" 48'-6" 15'-4" 10 12 44304 60528
TCI-1348-25-3 25 13'-6" 48'-6" 15'-4" 10 12 44304 60528
TCI-1348-30-3 30 13'-6" 48'-6" 15'-10" 10 12 44304 60528
TCI-1348-40-3 40 13'-6" 48'-6" 15'-10" 10 12 44304 60528
TCI-1348-50-3 50 13'-6" 48'-6" 16'-4" 10 12 44304 60528
TCI-1348-60-3 60 13'-6" 48'-6" 16'-10" 10 12 44304 60528
TCI-1348-75-3 75 13'-6" 48'-6" 16'-10" 10 12 44304 60528
TCI-1354-20-3 20 13'-6" 54'-6" 15'-10" 10 12 49842 68094
TCI-1354-25-3 25 13'-6" 54'-6" 16'-4" 10 12 49842 68094
TCI-1354-30-3 30 13'-6" 54'-6" 16'-4" 10 12 49842 68094
TCI-1354-40-3 40 13'-6" 54'-6" 16'-10" 10 12 49842 68094
TCI-1354-50-3 50 13'-6" 54'-6" 17'-4" 10 12 49842 68094
TCI-1354-60-3 60 13'-6" 54'-6" 17'-4"
10 12 49842 68094
TCI-1354-75-3 75 13'-6" 54'-6" 17'-10" 10 12 49842 68094
TCI-1360-20-3 20 13'-6" 60'-6" 16'-10" 10 12 55380 75660
TCI-1360-25-3 25 13'-6" 60'-6" 16'-10" 10 12 55380 75660
TCI-1360-30-3 30 13'-6" 60'-6" 17'-4" 10 12 55380 75660
TCI-1360-40-3 40 13'-6" 60'-6" 17'-10" 10 12 55380 75660
TCI-1360-50-3 50 13'-6" 60'-6" 17'-10" 10 12 55380 75660
TCI-1360-60-3 60 13'-6" 60'-6" 18'-4" 10 12 55380 75660
TCI-1360-75-3 75
13'-6" 60'-6" 18'-10" 10 12 55380 75660
TCI-1366-20-3 20 13'-6" 66'-6" 17'-10" 10 12 60918 83226
TCI-1366-25-3 25 13'-6" 66'-6" 17'-10" 10 12 60918 83226
TCI-1366-30-3 30 13'-6" 66'-6" 18'-4" 10 12 60918 83226
TCI-1366-40-3 40 13'-6" 66'-6" 18'-4" 10 12 60918 83226
TCI-1366-50-3 50 13'-6" 66'-6" 18'-10" 12 12 60918 83226
TCI-1366-60-3 60 13'-6" 66'-6" 19'-4" 12 12 60918 83226
TCI-1366-75-3 75 13'-6" 66'-6" 19'-10" 12 12 60918 83226
FRONT
ANCHOR BOLT LAYOUT
SECTION B-B
ANCHOR BOLT HOLE DETAIL

12.00
C
D D
12.0012.00
TCI SERIES STEEL DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
TOWER SERIES NO.
W (in) L (in) D (in) C (in) OP WEIGHT (lbs)
TCI-0412-3 53.375 162.125 29.375 51.125 4860
TCI-0618-3 77.625 234.875 53.625 75.375 10560
TCI-0818-3 101.875 234.875 53.625 99.625 13980
TCI-0824-3 101.875 307.625 77.875 99.625 18640
TCI-0830-3 101.875 380.375 102.125 99.625 23300
TCI-0836-3 101.875 453.125 126.375 99.625 27760
TCI-1118-3 138.25 234.875 53.625 136 19310
TCI-1130-3 138.25 380.375 102.125 136 31750
TCI-1136-3 138.25 453.125 126.375 136 38120
TCI-1142-3 138.25 525.875 150.625 136 44390
TCI-1148-3 138.25 598.625 174.875 136 50660
TCI-1154-3 138.25 671.375 199.125 136 57618
TCI-1342-3 162.5 525.875 150.625 160.25 52962